Terms and Conditions for Site Use

First of all thank you very much for the interest in our site and our products

These Terms and Conditions for Site Use are applicable to the Liftra ApS (Liftra) website found at www.liftra. dk and www.liftra.com (the "Site").

Use of Site

By use of the Site, you agree to all of the terms, conditions, and notices contained or referenced in the Site (this "Terms and Conditions"). If you do not agree to the Terms and Conditions, do not use the Site. Liftra reserves the right to update or revise the Terms and Conditions. Your continued use of the Site following the posting of any changes to the Terms and Conditions constitutes acceptance of those changes.

Liftra ApS

Names of Liftra or its affiliated companies may not be used without prior written permission. Other names, logos, designs, titles, words, or phrases within this Site may be trademarks, service marks, or tradenames of Liftra or its affiliated companies and may not be used without prior written permission. Liftra claims no interest in marks owned by other entities not affiliated with Liftra which may appear on this Site.

If you want to use any of the contents from the site, please contact us at shs@liftra.dk or ksa@liftra.com

No Endorsement.

Any links on this Site to third party websites are not an endorsement, sponsorship, or recommendation of the third parties or the third parties' ideas, products, or services. Similarly, any references in this Site to third parties and their products or services do not constitute an endorsement, sponsorship, or recommendation. If you follow links to third party websites, including other of Liftra owned websites or any other companies affiliated or unaffiliated with Liftra, you are subject to the terms and conditions and privacy policies of those sites, and Liftra makes no warranty or representations regarding those sites. Further, Liftra is not responsible for the content of third party or affiliated company sites or any actions, inactions, results, or damages caused by visiting those sites.

Third Party Websites

The Site may display links to affiliated or unaffiliated companies. If you click on a link to a third party or affiliate and leave our Site, whether through a link or through visiting another website framed within our Site, you are subject to the privacy policies of the third party or affiliate. We do not have responsibility for or access to the information collected by third parties or affiliates.

disclaimer of warranties

The material in this website is provided "as is," without any kind of warranty. the material on this website is not a warranty as to any product or service provided by liftra or any subsidiaries. warranties, if any, accompany the product or service when purchased by a customer.

limitation of liability

Liftra is not liable for any errors, delays, inaccuracies, or omissions in this site or any sites that are linked to, or referred to by, this site. Under no circumstances shall Liftra be liable for any damages, including indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages that result from the use of, or inability to use, this site whether based on actions in contract, tort, negligence, strict liability, or otherwise, even if Liftra has been advised of the possibility of such damage.

Entire Agreement

These Terms and Conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Liftra with respect to your use of this Site and supersede all prior or contemporaneous communications and proposals, whether oral, written, or electronic, between you and Liftra with respect to this Site. If any provision(s) of these Terms and Conditions are held invalid or unenforceable, those provisions shall be construed in a manner consistent with applicable law to reflect, as nearly as possible, the original intentions of the parties, and the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect.

Internet Protocol Address and Aggregate Information

Like many websites, Liftra gathers information about how visitors use our website in order to track the number of visitors and usage patterns of Site visitors as a group. This information is not personally-identifying and is used to improve the design and content of our site and to help us improve your overall Internet experience.

Changes to Our Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to change our Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes to our Privacy Policy will be effective and applicable upon change of our Privacy Policy as accessible through the Site.

Jurisdiction and Venue

You and Liftra agree that the laws of Denmark will apply to all matters arising from or relating to use of this Site, whether for claims in contract, tort, or otherwise, without regard to conflicts of laws principles. You and Liftra also agree and hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction and venue of the court of Aalborg.

How to Contact Us

For any other information or questions regarding the Site or the products please contact us here: liftra@liftra.dk

Copyright © 2022 Liftra. All Rights Reserved.

